

o
SLP(Crl.)No. 2322-2325 OF 2004
ITEM No.35

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2322-2325/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2004 in CRLOP 3443/04
to CRLOP 3446/04 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K. SELVAM @ SELAVAPERUNTHAGAI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay
and permission to place addl. documents on record)(With Office Report)

Date : 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners makes an oral prayer for joining the CBI as party respondent No. 2. Allowed.Let the index be corrected in one week.
Issue notice to both the respondents.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Shelly Sen Gupta)

Court Master

Court Master