

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2322-2325/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2004 in Criminal Original
Petition Nos. 3443 to 3446 of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SELVAM @ SELAVAPERUNTHAGAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Date: 17/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks to file counter affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master